

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-2858	Version: 1	Name:	BCR Automotive Group, LLC d/b/a Roesch Ford, Bensenville, Illinois			
Туре:		ndment (Vehicle	Status:	Approved			
File created:	Acquisition) 4/15/2015		In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	4/29/2015		Final action:	4/29/2015			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT						
	Department(s): Facilities Management, Department of Transportation and Highways, and Animal Control						
	Vendor: BCR Automotive Group, LLC d/b/a Roesch Ford, Bensenville, Illinois						
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Pick-up trucks						
	Original Contract Period: 7/26/2013 - 8/15/2016						
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A						
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$27,405.06						
	Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 7/26/2013, \$27,405.06						
	Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A						
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A 8/18/2014, \$34,585.36						
	This Increase Requested: \$237,869.27						
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY2014: 200 - \$156,654.20; FY2015: 510 - \$34,585.36, 500 - \$46,626.71						
	Accounts: 200-560611, 510-560611, 500-560611						
	Contract Number(s): 1218-12560						
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.						
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.						
	The Vehicle Steering Committee concurs with this recommendation.						
	Summary: This contract was awarded through the competitive bidding process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. This increase will allow Facilities Management, the Department of Transportation and Highways and Animal Control to purchase pick-up trucks needed for their fleet						
Sponsors:			Dementer of 1				
Indexes:	BILQIS JACOBS-EL, Director, Department of Facilities Management						

Code sections:

File	#:	15-2858,	Version:	1
------	----	----------	----------	---

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/29/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve as amended	Pass
PROPOSED (CONTR	ACT AMENDMENT		
Department(s)): Facili	ities Management, Department of	Transportation and Highways, and Anii	nal Control
Vendor: BCR	Autom	otive Group, LLC d/b/a Roesch Fo	ord, Bensenville, Illinois	
Request: Auth	norizatio	on for the Chief Procurement Offic	er to increase contract	
Good(s) or Se	rvice(s):	Pick-up trucks		
Original Cont	ract Pe	riod: 7/26/2013 - 8/15/2016		
Proposed Con	tract Po	eriod Extension: N/A		
Total Current	Contra	act Amount Authority: \$27,405	.06	
Original Appr	oval (B	oard or Procurement): 7/26/201	3, \$27,405.06	
Previous Boar	d Incre	ase(s) or Extension(s): N/A		
Previous Chie	f Procu	rement Officer Increase(s) or Ex	atension(s): N/A <u>8/18/2014</u> , \$34,585.3	<u>6</u>
This Increase	Reques	ted: \$237,869.27		
Potential Fisca	al Impa	ct: FY2014: 200 - \$156,654.20;]	FY2015: 510 - \$34,585.36, 500 - \$46,6	26.71
Accounts: 200)-56061	1, 510-560611, 500-560611		
Contract Num	ber(s):	1218-12560		
Concurrences The vendor has		e Minority and Women Owned Bu	siness Enterprise Ordinance.	

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

The Vehicle Steering Committee concurs with this recommendation.

Summary: This contract was awarded through the competitive bidding process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. This increase will allow Facilities Management, the Department of Transportation and Highways and Animal Control to purchase pick-up trucks needed for their fleet.